The Share Increase Proposal would amend Article IV of the Charter as follows (additions are shown as double underlined and
deletions are shown as struck through):

ARTICLE IV – STOCK

Section 1. Authorized Stock. The Corporation shall have the authority to issue eight hundred thirty million (830,000,000)twelve billion
one hundred million (12,100,000,000) shares of capital stock, consisting of two hundred thirty million (230,000,000)eleven billion five
hundred million (11,500,000,000) shares of common stock with a par value of $0.01 per share (the “Common Stock”), and six hundred
million (600,000,000) shares of preferred stock with a par value of $0.01 per share (the “Preferred Stock”). The number of authorized
shares of Common Stock may be increased or decreased (but not below the number of shares of Common Stock then outstanding) by